PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4840762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINHOLD HOENICKA	02/16/2018
TOBIAS SCHOPF	02/16/2018
JAKOB STIESS	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	KONIGBACHER STRASSE 15		
City:	ORTENBURG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	94496		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15755442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-0490

Email: jason.mueller@arlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAMS AND REESE, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE SHELL SQUARE

Address Line 2: 701 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 4500 Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27405-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504794030

source=27405-4 Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045042 FRAME: 0086

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I						
Reinhold HOENICKA	of	Residence Address	ess:	Birkastrasse 21 94496 Ortenbu GERMANY		
Tobias SCHOPF	_ of	Residence Addre	ess:	Rottstraße 58 84364 Bad Birr GERMANY	nbach	
Jakob STIEß	_ of	Residence Addre	288:	Am Mühlbach 94081 Fürstenz GERMANY		
the below signed joint inventors of	f record, h	nereby assign to				
MICE	RO-EPSI	LON MESSTEC	HNIK G	мвн & со. к	\mathbf{G}	
a corporation having an address at		Königbacher S 94496 Orte GERMA	nburg			
and its successors and assigns (c throughout the world in the inven Patent signed by me entitled						
		SOR FOR CONT MINATION OF				
Application Number:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Date of Filing:			
This assignment includes said ap registrations, inventor's certificate the right to claim priority, includis said application under the Internat Treaty, the European Patent Convapply in all countries in my name, of exclusion and for inventor's cheirs, legal representatives and assfurther applications, assignments reasonably request to effectuate full	s and othing PCT I cional Cor- cention, and or in its continued in its con	er similar rights geratent Application invention for the Pond all other treation own name, for particular for said invention further contacts.	ranted for No. PC? rotection es of like tents, utilins and impensation	any of said invitable. T/DE2016/20037 of Industrial Propurposes. I here ty models, design provements; and to perform suc	entions or improvements, and 76 based on the filing date of perty, the Patent Cooperation eby authorize the Assignee to an registrations and like rights I agree for myself and my h lawful acts and to sign such	
IN WATNESS WHEREOF, I here	y set my	hand, date of sign	ature and	place of signatu	re as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Reinhol Typed N	d HOENICKA Name SCHOPF	16.0 Date of	2. 2018 Signature 2_2017 Signature	Orlander G, Cerun, Place of Signature City, Country Oslenburg, Germany Place of Signature City, Country	
Signature of Inventor	Jakob S Typed N			02.2018 Signature	Ortensing, Germany Place of Signature City, Country	

PATENT REEL: 045042 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/26/2018